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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1736

TO BE ANSWERED ON 25TH NOVEMBER, 2016

CGHS DISPENSARIES IN BACKWARD AREAS

1736. SHRI ASHOK MAHADEORAO NETE:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of number of Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS) functioning in the country;

(b) whether the Government is considering to open more such dispensaries in the country especially in backward areas; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(a): Details of Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS) Wellness Centres functioning in the country is at Annexure.

(b) & (c):   Orders have been issued for opening of CGHS Wellness Centre in the following
cities:

Raipur, Itanagar, Agartala, Imphal, Aizwal, Kohima, Panaji, Gangtok and Vishakhapatnam.


ANNEXURE

CITY WISE DETAILS OF CGHS WELLNESS CENTRES

Sr.
No

City Allopathic AYUSH

1 AHMEDABAD 8 2

2 ALLAHABAD 7 2

3 BANGALURU 10 4

4 BHOPAL 2 0

5 BHUBANESWAR 3 1

6 CHANDIGARH 1 0

7 CHENNAI 14 4

8 DEHRADUN 2 0

9 DELHI 95 36

10 GANDHINAGAR 1

11 GUWAHATI 5 1

12 HYDERABAD 13 6

13 INDORE 1

14 JABALPUR 4 0

15 JAIPUR 7 2

16 JAMMU 2 0

17 KANPUR 9 3

18 KOLKATA 18 4

19 LUCKNOW 9 3

20 MEERUT 6 2

21 MUMBAI 26 5

22 NAGPUR 11 3

23 PATNA 5 2

24 PUDUDCHERY 1

25 PUNE 9 3

26 RANCHI 3 0

27 SHILLONG 2 0

28 SHIMLA 1

29 THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 3 2

Total: 278 85

